

## AAGPS Juniors - All Schools Regatta #2

Saturday, 23 February 2019

Race 1 School Year 8 6th Coxed Quad Scull					Division 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	01.07	Shore	(Ashton,Santow,Westwood,Hall,c:Hayes)	3	4:11.40	0.00 +0.00
2	01.05	Scots 1	(Geissler,Cunningham,Barraket,Bisley,c:Gunn)	4	4:18.20	6.80 +6.80
3	01.01	Grammar 1	(Warren,Brownjohn,Wood,Steeemers,c:Liu)	1	4:42.10	23.90 +30.70
	01.09	St Josephs	(Downes,Manley,Coulton,Robertson,c:Smirl)	2	DID NOT START	

Race 2 School Year 8 6th Coxed Quad Scull					Division 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	01.08	St Ignatius	(Webb,Loiterton,Atra,Kelly,c:Hunter)	1	4:32.10	0.00 +0.00
2	01.03	Grammar 3	(Guo,Osborne,Johns-Hammond,Newitt,c:Wood)	3	4:50.30	18.20 +18.20
3	01.04	Redlands	(Batemyr,Natilli,Griffin,Garvey,c:Little)	4	4:58.40	8.10 +26.30
4	01.10	Sydney Boys High 1	(Guo,Lai,Liang,Huang,c:Han)	2	5:37.70	39.30 +65.60

Race 3 School Year 8 6th Coxed Quad Scull					Division 3	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	01.06	Scots 2	(Tapper,Williams,Draunidalo,Lewis-Thorp,c:Purbrick)	2	5:17.90	0.00 +0.00
2	01.02	Grammar 2	(Lowinger,Lee,Dunkel,Chamberlain,c:Ledbury)	1	5:26.60	8.70 +8.70
3	01.11	Sydney Boys High 2	(Fan,Alugolla,Liu,Jeong,c:Tang)	3	5:53.40	26.80 +35.50

Race 4 School Year 8 5th Coxed Quad Scull					Division 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	02.06	Shore	(Baxter,Warden,Adamo,Atkinson,c:Chen)	2	4:50.40	0.00 +0.00
2	02.05	Scots	(Tremlett,Kligman,Campbell,Black,c:Veale)	4	5:09.50	19.10 +19.10
3	02.01	Grammar	(MacCallum,Cheetham,Yun,Stillone,c:Lin)	3	5:21.00	11.50 +30.60
4	02.08	St Josephs	(Sharp,Quick,Sestanovic,Fink,c:Dominish)	1	5:28.70	7.70 +38.30

Race 5 School Year 8 5th Coxed Quad Scull					Division 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	02.03	Newington	(Radin,Kingston,Morsley,Zappacosta,c:Young)	2	4:49.80	0.00 +0.00
2	02.07	St Ignatius	(Turner,Perez,Mason-Bunton,Bull,c:Potts)	1	4:57.80	8.00 +8.00
3	02.04	Redlands	(Griffiths,Vandekreeke,Edmonds-Wilson,McLachlan,c:Morrison)	5	5:16.20	18.40 +26.40
4	02.09	Sydney Boys High	(Nguyen,Huang,Choi,Zhou,c:Venkatesan)	4	5:38.90	22.70 +49.10
5	02.02	Kings	(Gubbins,Orpen,Engsall,Mason,c:Ball)	3	6:02.30	23.40 +72.50

Race 6 School Year 8 4th Coxed Quad Scull					Division 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	03.06	Shore	(Loxton,Campbell,Fite,McAlpine,c:Ku)	1	4:29.30	0.00 +0.00
2	03.05	Scots	(Treffry,Mattani,Linton,McKenzie,c:Sayers)	3	4:33.80	4.50 +4.50
3	03.01	Grammar	(Hill,Mudri,Platt,Hornby,c:McWilliam)	2	4:51.10	17.30 +21.80
4	03.08	St Josephs	(Brazel,O'Kane,Cornwell,Thomas,c:Phillips)	4	4:55.50	4.40 +26.20

Race 7 School Year 8 4th Coxed Quad Scull					Division 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	03.07	St Ignatius	(Cooper,Finlayson,Sammour,Croll,c:Schell)	4	NTT	0.00 +0.00
2	03.03	Newington	(Chandler,Tan,Biasotto,Koskela,c:Khu)	1		24.70 +24.70
3	03.09	Sydney Boys High	(Li,Fang,Ta,Yun,c:Roy Chowdhury)	3		18.40 +43.10
4	03.02	Kings	(Xegas,Sinclair,Gall,Seraglio,c:Gross)	2		18.30 +61.40

Race 8 School Year 8 3rd Coxed Quad Scull					Division 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	04.05	Shore	(McCrae,Harbot,Patrick,Parker,c:Bartlett)	4	4:31.00	0.00 +0.00
2	04.04	Scots	(Cameron,Worboys,Sawyer,Halliday,c:Chang)	2	5:00.40	29.40 +29.40
3	04.07	St Josephs	(Cullen,Mangelsdorf,Ashby,Spigone,c:Creighton)	3	5:04.50	4.10 +33.50
4	04.01	Grammar	(Balderstone,Liu,Eade,Riggs,c:Haveron)	1	5:20.20	15.70 +49.20

## AAGPS Juniors - All Schools Regatta #2

Saturday, 23 February 2019

Race 9 School Year 8 3rd Coxed Quad Scull				Division 2		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	04.03	Newington	(Grove,Cornish,Gestakovski,Murray*,c:Potkonjak)	4	4:58.10	0.00 +0.00
2	04.06	St Ignatius	(Collins,Haire,Rees,Ryan,c:Lennon)	3	5:02.90	4.80 +4.80
3	04.02	Kings	(Watts,Ma,Murrell,Wong,c:Bell)	1	5:42.10	39.20 +44.00
4	04.09	Redlands	(Chubb,Bowgerald,van der Pluijm,Reid,c:Little)	5	5:47.80	5.70 +49.70
5	04.08	Sydney Boys High	(Huang,Wang,Chen,Sharma,c:Ji)	2	6:12.60	24.80 +74.50

\*substitute

Race 10 School Year 8 2nd Coxed Quad Scull				Division 1		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	05.05	Shore	(Ferguson,Stanmore,Forster,Wait,c:Bannister)	3	4:46.20	0.00 +0.00
2	05.07	St Josephs	(Tarlinton,Playford,Courtney,Baksa,c:Perkins)	2	4:58.70	12.50 +12.50
	05.01	Grammar	(McDonald,Garvin,Sanki,Wilmer,c:Johnstone)	4	DID NOT FINISH	
	05.04	Scots	(Mailler,Scotts,Calligeros,Simpson,c:Packham)	1	DID NOT START	

Race 11 School Year 8 2nd Coxed Quad Scull				Division 2		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	05.03	Newington	(Hallit,de Botton,Blakeman,Jones,c:Firth)	3	4:39.20	0.00 +0.00
2	05.06	St Ignatius	(Tsang,Petchell,McColl,Milozzi,c:Keaney)	2	4:42.30	3.10 +3.10
3	05.08	Sydney Boys High	(Nguyen,Mustafa,Pan,Sun,c:Su)	1	5:52.00	69.70 +72.80
	05.02	Kings	(Armstrong,McKenna,Chatfield,Horne,c:Collins)	4	DID NOT START	

Race 12 School Year 8 1st Coxed Quad Scull				Division 1		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	06.05	Scots	(Ellis,Barr,Guilfoyle,Hansen,c:Giannikouris)	3	4:41.80	0.00 +0.00
2	06.06	Shore	(Sloan,Galligan,Hebblewhite,Clubb,c:Chopra)	2	4:45.70	3.90 +3.90
3	06.01	Grammar	(Snow,Patratoon,Hyde,Potter,c:Chung)	1	4:57.20	11.50 +15.40
	06.08	St Josephs	(Bayfield,Mead,Mulders,Jamieson,c:Rogers)	4	DID NOT START	

Race 13 School Year 8 1st Coxed Quad Scull				Division 2		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	06.04	Redlands	(Walker,Fry,Close,Woodward,c:Morrison)	5	4:40.20	0.00 +0.00
2	06.07	St Ignatius	(Rutherford,Radocaj,O'Meara,Power,c:Macken)	4	4:43.30	3.10 +3.10
3	06.03	Newington	(Potter,Tainsh,Martins,Sutherland,c:Wadland)	2	4:54.95	11.65 +14.75
4	06.02	Kings	(Webster,Hill,Wall,Bradford,c:Smith)	1	5:07.35	12.40 +27.15
5	06.09	Sydney Boys High	(Gerstl,Hwang,Wang,Wait,c:Chen)	3	5:30.85	23.50 +50.65

Race 14 School Year 9 7th Coxed Quad Scull				Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	07.03	St Ignatius	(Mitchell,Fish,Jewell,Morton,c:Goodman)	4	4:52.20	0.00 +0.00
2	07.02	Shore	(Bowditch,Beachley,Ellis,Holt,c:Evans)	3	4:56.30	4.10 +4.10
3	07.04	St Josephs	(Patterson,Leahy,Crawford,Wynne,c:Tong)	1	5:19.50	23.20 +27.30
4	07.01	Kings	(Bassal,Gilder,Hirst,Blaxland,c:Siddiqi)	2	6:04.00	44.50 +71.80

Race 15 School Year 9 6th Coxed Quad Scull				Division 1		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	08.04	Shore	(Edwards,McCredie,Conick,Marshall,c:Gordon)	1	4:32.50	0.00 +0.00
2	08.06	St Josephs	(Rabeau,Costello,Abbott,Petty,c:Dodsworth-Paton)	2	4:47.40	14.90 +14.90
3	08.01	Grammar 1	(Sanghera,Granger,Patel,Dallen,c:Chan)	3	5:32.70	45.30 +60.20

Race 16 School Year 9 6th Coxed Quad Scull				Division 2		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	08.05	St Ignatius	(Baker,Antonelli,Pagliaro,Dredge,c:Storgato)	1	5:05.20	0.00 +0.00
2	08.03	Kings	(Roth,Davies,Wood,McLean,c:Murrell)	2	5:19.70	14.50 +14.50
	08.02	Grammar 2	(Gruzin,Siebold,Astill,Saxbee,c:Ahern)	3	DID NOT START	

Race 17 School Year 9 5th Coxed Quad Scull				Division 1		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	09.03	Shore	(Blackwell,Nutt,Rouse,Oxenham,c:Watson)	3	4:29.90	0.00 +0.00
2	09.05	St Josephs	(Tynan,Leaver,Summers,Armstrong,c:Trindall)	1	4:38.80	8.90 +8.90
3	09.01	Grammar	(Robles,Wright,Mellows,Delbridge,c:Papantoniou)	2	4:47.60	8.80 +17.70

## AAGPS Juniors - All Schools Regatta #2

Saturday, 23 February 2019

Race 18 School Year 9 5th Coxed Quad Scull					Division 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	09.02	Kings	(Donley,Southwell,Cox,Shalliker,c:Yuan)	2	4:36.80	0.00 +0.00
2	09.04	St Ignatius	(O'Rourke,Dinnell,Girard,Shepherd,c:Stannard)	1	4:38.70	1.90 +1.90

Race 19 School Year 9 4th Coxed Quad Scull					Division 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	10.04	Shore	(Guild,Fredericks,Foley,Chapman,c:Bishop)	3	4:18.30	0.00 +0.00
2	10.06	St Josephs	(Maroulis,Broughton,Leahy,Basha,c:Cowap)	1	4:20.70	2.40 +2.40
3	10.01	Grammar	(Folkes,Fuller,Brownlow-Ziirsens,Barlow,c:Maynard)	2	4:49.70	29.00 +31.40

Race 20 School Year 9 4th Coxed Quad Scull					Division 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	10.03	Newington	(Chen,Isherwood,Moses,Whitnall,c:Lau)	3	4:26.90	0.00 +0.00
2	10.05	St Ignatius	(Makeham,Lowrey,Cameron,Curtin,c:Daley)	1	4:29.00	2.10 +2.10
3	10.02	Kings	(Shi,Woodhill,Miller,Thompson,c:Taylor)	2	4:35.60	6.60 +8.70

Race 21 School Year 9 3rd Coxed Quad Scull					Division 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	11.05	Shore	(Black,Mahoney,James,Clayton,c:Warburton)	2	4:17.60	0.00 +0.00
2	11.07	St Josephs	(Gursoy,Castaldi,Spooner,Mariner,c:Ward)	3	4:35.60	18.00 +18.00
3	11.01	Grammar	(Bishop,Panikian,Quin,Brezniak,c:Nicholas)	1	4:42.70	7.10 +25.10
4	11.04	Scots	(Malouf,McMaster,West,Sacker,c:Gunn)	4	4:52.30	9.60 +34.70

Race 22 School Year 9 3rd Coxed Quad Scull					Division 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	11.03	Newington	(D'Addona,Gillies,Dunstan,Maxwell,c:Nicholas)	2	4:12.70	0.00 +0.00
2	11.02	Kings	(Macdonald,McKittrick,Vertzayias,Farrington,c:Davidson)	1	4:23.90	11.20 +11.20
3	11.06	St Ignatius	(Perkins,Easdown,Blacklock,Cooper,c:Kearney)	3	4:28.80	4.90 +16.10
4	11.08	Sydney Boys High	(Davies,Nguyen,Qin,Pan,c:Zemack)	4	5:24.90	56.10 +72.20

Race 23 School Year 9 2nd Coxed Quad Scull					Division 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	12.05	Shore	(Mathur,Kenny,Scambler,Shepherd,c:Brasher)	1	4:10.00	0.00 +0.00
2	12.07	St Josephs	(Hunt,MacRae,Dickinson,Moloney,c:Ryan)	2	4:21.60	11.60 +11.60
3	12.01	Grammar	(Polya,Stalker,Brennan,Toomey,c:Chew)	4	4:28.10	6.50 +18.10
	12.04	Scots	(Muller,Sheridan,Mcintosh,Jenkins,c:Giannikouris)	3	DID NOT START	

Race 24 School Year 9 2nd Coxed Quad Scull					Division 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	12.02	Kings	(Whalan,Leahy,Savage,Duta,c:Baker)	4	4:20.00	0.00 +0.00
2	12.03	Newington	(Elliott,Gleeson,Rennie,Carr,c:Samios)	1	4:22.90	2.90 +2.90
3	12.06	St Ignatius	(Bissell,Stone-Heesh,Seke,Bannerman,c:Connolly)	2	4:31.50	8.60 +11.50
4	12.08	Sydney Boys High	(Cao,Girdis,Chau,Britton,c:Tan)	3	5:15.40	43.90 +55.40

Race 25 School Year 9 1st Coxed Quad Scull					Division 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	13.05	Shore	(Guildea,Bowers,Thorpe,Wulff,c:Gordon)	4	4:10.20	0.00 +0.00
2	13.01	Grammar	(Wenzel,Collier,Zhang,Russell,c:Ilchef)	3	4:19.40	9.20 +9.20
3	13.07	St Josephs	(Sharp,Frederikson,Darling,Hine,c:Tong)	1	4:26.70	7.30 +16.50
	13.04	Scots	(Adams,Farquar,McPhee,Jenkins,c:McLaren)	2	DID NOT START	

Race 26 School Year 9 1st Coxed Quad Scull					Division 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	13.03	Newington	(Webb,Harvey,Taylor,Page,c:Novati)	4	4:08.80	0.00 +0.00
2	13.06	St Ignatius	(McNamee,Whiteing,Beregi,Giffin,c:Vecchio)	1	4:20.00	11.20 +11.20
3	13.02	Kings	(Denton,Bucknell,Dugan,Staniforth,c:Wilson)	3	4:20.30	0.30 +11.50
	13.08	Sydney Boys High	(Smiles,Tsoutsman,Barrett,Cheng,c:Lim)	2	DID NOT FINISH	